503741251 03/17/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3787894

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| DANIEL C. LORENTZ | 03/15/2016 |
| BRUCE A. MANNING | 03/15/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JOHN C. KUPFERLE FOUNDRY COMPANY | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2511 NORTH 9TH STREET | |
| City: | ST. LOUIS | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63102 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15071715 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: patents@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: J. PHILIP POLSTER

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KFC E586U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. PHILIP POLSTER, REG. NO. 24,739

SIGNATURE: /jphilippolster/

DATE SIGNED: 03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=KFC_E586U1_-_SIGNED_Assignment#page1.tif source=KFC_E586U1_- SIGNED_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503741251 REEL: 038011 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel C. Lorentz, a citizen of the United States, resident of the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, whose post office address is 9901 Markhall Lane, St. Louis, MO 63123, and Bruce A. Manning, a citizen of the United States, resident of the County of Monroe, State of Illinois, whose post office address is 4878 Sportsman Rd., Waterloo, IL 62298, have invented PLASTIC BODY METER RESETTER. improvements in certain improvements being described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/133557, filed March 16, 2015, and is further identified as Attorney's Docket No. KFC E586US, and for which another United States provisional application has been filed, identified as U.S. Serial No. 62/307,011 filed March 11, 2016, and is further identified as Attorney's Docket No. KFC E586P1, and for which a U.S. non-provisional application is being filed, identified as U.S. Serial No. filed March 16, 2016, identified as Attorney's Docket No. 15/071.715 KFC E586U1;

AND, WHEREAS, John C. Kupferle Foundry Company, A Missouri Corporation, with offices at 2511 N 9th St, St. Louis, Missouri 63102 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in PLASTIC BODY METER RESETTER and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Daniel C. Lorentz and Bruce A. Manning, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said John C. Kupferle Foundry Company, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said John C. Kupferle Foundry Company, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent, when granted, to the said John C. Kupferle Foundry Company, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said John C. Kupferle Foundry Company, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE further grant to John C. Kupferle Foundry Company, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for

KFC E586U1

patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

| Serial No. <u>15/071,715</u> | Filed: March 16, 2016 | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Date: 3-15-16 | | |
| | Daniel Lorentz Inventor TERESA V. MABREY Notary Public - Notary Seal | |
| STATE OF MISSOURI) (lety) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS) | STATE OF MISSOUR! St. Louis City My Commission Expires: Sept. 9, 2018 Commission # 14665114 | |
| On this 6 day of Marc Public, personally appeared Daniel C. | , 2016, before me, a Notary Lorentz, to me known to be the person | |
| | e Assignment, and acknowledged to me and purposes therein mentioned, as his | |
| | Notary Public Malney | |
| My Commission Expires: | <i>3</i> | |
| Date: 3-15-16 | Bruce Antshory Mountage Bruce A. Manning, Inventor | |
| | Bruce A. Manning, Inventor | |
| STATE OF MISSOURI) (My) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS) | TERESA V. MABREY Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis City My Commission Expires: Sept. 9, 2018 Commission # 14865114 | |
| On this day of | | |
| 0909.18 | Notary Public Maluey | |
| My Commission Expires: | | |

KFC E586U1

RECORDED: 03/17/2016